

School District of Cudahy Cudahy, Wisconsin

Regular Board Meeting: June 13, 2022

Agenda Item: 2022-2023 Southeastern Wisconsin School Alliance

Background Information: We have been members of the Southeastern Wisconsin School Alliance on and off for the past several years. The purpose of the group is to assist local school districts in the southeastern portion of the state to advocate for sound educational policies at the state level. The Alliance provides timely information to district level administrators on pending legislation as well as serves as a direct conduit to area legislators. Our District's affiliation with this Alliance serves to advance our common issues with more influence than we can generate as an individual school district.

Plan: Continue our participation in the Southeastern Wisconsin School Alliance.

Strategic Priority: Highly-Satisfied Students, Parents and Community

Administrative Recommendation: Administration recommends approving the membership for 2022-2023.

Action: The following motion would be in order: "Move to approve membership in the Southeastern Wisconsin School Alliance for 2022-23."

Fiscal Note: \$3,200. This money has been budgeted for in Fund 10 as part of our operating expenses.